

May 16, 2024

To,

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: MEDIASSIST

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 544088

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Appointment of Nodal

Officer under Investor Education and Protection Fund

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Rule 7(2A) of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and other applicable provisions, the Board in its Meeting held on May 15, 2024 nominated and appointed the Nodal Officer for the purposes of verification of claims and co-ordination with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority.

Details of the Nodal Officer is as below:

Name of the Nodal Officer	Ms. Simmi Singh Bisht
Designation	Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary
Postal address	Tower "D", 4th Floor, IBC Knowledge Park, 4/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029
Contact No	080 - 69190000
Email Id	cosec@mediassist.in

This shall also be uploaded on the website of the Company. You are requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Medi Assist Healthcare Services Limited

Simmi Singh Bisht
Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Medi Assist Healthcare Services Limited

CIN - L74900KA2000PLC027229

Registered Office: Tower "D", 4th Floor, IBC Knowledge Park, 4/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029.

Phone: +91 - 80 - 6919 0000. Email: ask@mediassist.in web: www.mediassist.in